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2024 MCRD CG CUP

FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT ATHLETICS
CALL 619.524.0548 OR EMAIL DICKINSONR@USMC-MCCS.ORG
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SPORTS
SPORT MEETING START DATE
Flag Football League Monday 8th January Tuesday 16th January

Bowling Tournament (Singles) Monday 12th February Tuesday 20th February

Volleyball League Thursday 15th February Tuesday 5th March

Tennis Tournament (Singles) Monday 15th April Tuesday 23rd April

Tennis Tournament (Doubles) Monday 15th April Wednesday 24th April

3 on 3 Basketball Tournament Monday 22nd April Tuesday 30th April

6 on 6 Soccer League Thursday 25th April Tuesday 7th May

Golf Challenge (2 person scramble) Monday 17th June Wednesday 26th June

Dodgeball Tournament Monday 24th June Tuesday 2nd July

Spikeball Tournament (Doubles) Monday 1st July Tuesday 9th July

4 on 4 Sand Volleyball Tournament Monday 8th July Tuesday 16th July 

Pickleball (Doubles) Monday 15th July Tuesday 23rd July

Cornhole (Singles) Monday 22nd July Tuesday 30th July

Cornhole (Doubles) Monday 22nd July Wednesday 31st July

Softball League Monday 29th July Tuesday 6th August

Basketball League Monday 16th September Tuesday 24th September

Ultimate Frisbee Tournament Monday 4th November Wednesday 13th November

Racquetball Tournament Monday 18th November Tuesday 3rd December

Wallyball Tournament Monday 25th November Wednesday 4th December



ELIGIBLE CG CUP POINT GETTERS ARE:
HQCO 1st BN 12thMcd  

SVCO 2nd BN Branch Health

Recruiters School 3rd BN PACTACLET

  Supt BN

PARTICIPATION
• One set of entry points will be awarded to each Point Getter per event regardless of how many teams enter.
• Placement points will be earned by placing 1st, 2nd, or 3rd in each sport/event.
• Events are open to MCRD Acitve duty personnel and DoD/NAFI employees who work aboard MCRD. (Permanent Personnel)
• If a Point Getter cannot field a team, players from that Point Getter are eligible to participate with other Point Getters within their parent command.  
    (With approval from the Athletics Office)
• If a Point Getter has no team option within their parent command, they may play for a team outside of their parent command.  
    (With approval from the Athletics Office)

Sport 1st 2nd 3rd ENTRY
Flag Football League 12 8 4 8

Bowling Tournament (Singles) 7 5 3 5

Volleyball League 12 8 4 8

Tennis Tournament (Singles) 7 5 3 5

Tennis Tournament (Doubles) 7 5 3 5

3 on 3 Basketball Tournament 7 5 3 5

6 on 6 Soccer League 12 8 4 8

Golf Challenge (2 person scramble) 7 5 3 5

Dodgeball Tournament 7 5 3 5

Spikeball Tournament (Doubles) 7 5 3 5

4 on 4 Sand Volleyball Tournament 7 5 3 5

Pickleball (Doubles) 7 5 3 5

Cornhole (Singles) 7 5 3 5

Cornhole (Doubles) 7 5 3 5

Softball League 12 8 4 8

Basketball League 12 8 4 8

Ultimate Frisbee Tournament 7 5 3 5

Racquetball Tournament 7 5 3 5

Wallyball Tournament 7 5 3 5
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OVERALL SECTION PRIZE MONEY
1st Place $1000
2nd Place $750
3rd Place $500


